
 

 

Jim Smith, President/Chairman 
Blake Brueckner, Vice President 
Gordon Mclver, Secretary 

Paul Hanson, Treasurer 
Glenn Walsh, Director 

100 Lyn Avenue 
P.O. Box 4610 

www.pawsd.org 
Pagosa springs, Colorado 81157 

(970) 731-2691 
FAX (970) 731-2693 

H:\PROJECTS\WATER DISTRIBUTION\Finish Storage Tanks\Put Hill Tank\RFP\Documents\Bid Documents\PUT HILL FINISH WATER STORAGE TANK ADVERTISEMENT TO BID.docx 

 

 

ADVERTISEMENT TO BID 
 
 
Sealed bids will be received by the Pagosa Area Water and Sanitation District (District), 100 Lyn Avenue, 
P.O. Box 4610, Pagosa Springs, Colorado 81157, until 10:00 a.m. on January 17, 2020.  Bids received after 
this time will not be accepted and will be returned unopened. 
 
At 10:00 a.m. on Friday, January 17, 2020 the bid opening shall be held at the District Board Room at 100 
Lyn Avenue, Pagosa Springs, Colorado; all Bids that have been duly received will be opened publicly and 
read aloud.  All interested parties are invited to attend.  The District reserves the right to reject any or all 
Bids and to waive irregularities therein, and all Bidders shall agree that such rejection shall be without 
liability on the part of the District for any damage or claim brought by any Bidder because of such rejections, 
nor shall the Bidders seek any recourse of any kind against the District because of such rejections. The 
filing of any Bid in response to this invitation shall constitute an agreement of the Bidder to these conditions.  
 
The work to be performed is for shall be referred to as the Put Hill Tank Replacement.  The work generally 
includes, but may not be limited to the following components:   
 

1. Remove the existing Put Hill 100,000 gallon welded steel water storage tank. 
2. Install an approximately 200,000 gallon welded steel water storage tank.     

a. Provide all engineered drawings for the tank 
i. Tank shall meet all OSHA requirements 

ii. Tank shall meet all CDPHE requirements 
iii. Tank shall be designed and constructed per AWWA S100 
iv. Tank shall be painted per AWWA D102 
v. Tank shall be disinfected per AWWA C652  

b. Provide geotechnical engineering for the tank base 
 
Contact Justin Ramsey, PE, District Engineer/Manager, P.O. Box 4610, 100 Lyn Avenue, Pagosa Springs, 
CO  81157, 970+731-7641 for a copy of the specifications.  Electronic specifications in PDF format can be 
emailed at no cost; mailed or hard copies picked up will be $20.00 
 
There will not be a mandatory pre-bid meeting.  However it is up to all potential bidders to be familiar with 
the project site prior to the submittal of a bid.  PAWSD staff are available to take potential bidders on a tour 
of the project site at the bidders request.  
 
 



Advertisement to Bid 
November 15, 2019 
Page 2 

H:\PROJECTS\WATER DISTRIBUTION\Finish Storage Tanks\Put Hill Tank\RFP\Documents\Bid Documents\PUT HILL FINISH WATER STORAGE TANK ADVERTISEMENT TO BID.docx 

DISTRICT: Pagosa Area Water and Sanitation District 
By: /s/Justin Ramsey 
Manager 
Published November 21, 2019 in The Pagosa Springs SUN 
Noticed November 14, 2019 in the Administrative Offices of the District  
Posted on the PAWSD website 
 
 


